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_.@LL_%D NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy, Suite 206 — Reno, NV 89521 — (775) 850-1440

APPLICATION FOR OUT-OF-STATE OUTSOURCING FACILITY LICENSE
$500.00 Fee made payable to: Nevada State Board of Pharmacy
(non-refundable and not transferable money order or cashier’s check only)

Application must be printed legibly or typed

Any misrepresentation in the answer to any question on this application is grounds for refusal or
denial of the application or subsequent revocation of the license issued and is a violation of the
laws of the State of Nevada.

MiNew OUTSOURCING FACILITY
OOwnership Change (Provide current license number if making changes:) OUT
0O 503a OR 7 503b Apply as retail pharmacy only.

Check box below for type of ownership and complete all required forms for type of ownership that

you have selected. If LLC use Non Public Corporation or Partnership LLC)
0 Publicly Traded Corporation — Pages 1-3 & 4 Partnership - Pages 1-3 &6 (
0 Non Publicly Traded Corporation — Pages 1-3 & 5 0O Sole Owner — Pages 1-3 &7

GENERAL INFORMATION to be completed by all types of ownership
Facility Name: _fArmak€io  Outsova cing

Physical Address: _72Q S.kmpaw Ave Ste. (00

City: __ Souftlake State: ___T¥ Zip Code: _7£°0 72
Telephone: F17-203- 3216 Fax: $33- 887- Y769

Toll Free Number: _$3%-477- 567 (Required per NAC 639.708)

E-mail: Tostiv. Graves @ Fhom@ uf’jawzz;,uj . cWebsite: Fk O~ ouifOVcC .‘A/J . Cam
Supervising Pharmacist: _ Jvs#ia  Gaaves  PPh. Nevada License #: wb

SERVICES PROVIDED &OE‘BLQ -

Yes/No
g B/Parenteral
M O Sterile Compounding - Pece7s ©wty. we 0= wol comy ?;fzifﬁ.%fcgr:é‘ff
O IZ( Non Sterile Compounding
O Mail Service Sterile Compounding
0 Other Services: _SoL+0 Posate Foum feucfs owry

All boxes must be checked for the application to be complete

An appearance will be required at a board meeting before the license will be issued.

Board Use Only  Date Processed: _JUN 2 4 2070 Amount: D80

Page 1
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APPLICATION FOR OUT-OF STATE OUTSOURCING FACILITY Page 2

FEI Number (From FDA application): 3214938 2757

Please provide the name of the facility as registered with the FDA and the registration number:
FAamakEio  OvT sovpcing 3014982757

Please provide a list of all DBA’s used by outsourcing facility. A separate sheet is acceptable.
NINVE

Please provide the name and Nevada license number of the supervising pharmacist:

Name: Jusfiv GRAveES RLh. Nevada License Number: F(M-":v; [f 7t
mPTE€ PAiSCD

A Nevada business license is not required, however if the OUTSOURCING FACILITY has a
Nevada business license please provide the number: _#ow~v &

This page must be submitted for all types of ownership.

Within the last five (5) years:

1) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with
any interest, ever been charged, or convicted of a felony or gross
misdemeanor (including by way of a guilty plea or no contest plea)? Yes O No E(

2) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with
any interest, ever been denied a license, permit or certificate of
registration? Yes O No &

3) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any
interest, ever been the subject of an administrative action, board citation,
cite fine or proceeding relating to the pharmaceutical industry? Yes [ No M/

4) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any
interest, ever been found guilty, pled guilty or entered a plea of nolo
contendere to any offense federal or state, related to controlled
substances? Yes [] No Iﬂ/

5) Has the corporation, any owner(s), shareholder(s) or partner(s) with any
interest, ever surrendered a license, permit or certificate of registration
voluntarily or otherwise (other than upon voluntary close of a facility)? Yes 1 No E/

If the answer to question 1 through 5 is “yes”, a signed statement of explanation must be attached.
Copies of any documents that identify the circumstance or contain an order, agreement, or other
disposition may be required.
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APPLICATION FOR OUT-OF STATE OUTSOURCING FACILITY - Page 3

| hereby certify that the answers given in this application and attached documentation are true and
correct. | understand that any infraction of the laws of the State of Nevada regulating the
operation of an authorized OUTSOURCING FACILITY may be grounds for the revocation of this
permit.

| have read all questions, answers and statements and know the contents thereof. | hereby certify,
under penalty of perjury, that the information furnished on this application are true, accurate and
correct. | hereby authorize the Nevada State Board of Pharmacy, its agents, servants and
employees, to conduct any investigation(s) of the business, professional, social and moral
background, qualification and reputation, as it may deem necessary, proper or desirable.

The facility must be registered with the FDA as an outsourcing facility (503B) to obtain an
outsourcing facility from the Board of Pharmacy.

Federal and State law require a licensed pharmacist to supervise the compounding taking place in
a registered outsourcing facility. This supervising pharmacist must be licensed by the Nevada
Board of Pharmacy.

Does your outsourcing facility wholesale compounded medication for resale? Yes [ No E(
The Law prohibits the resale of compounded medication. By signing this application you are

attesting that your medications will be labeled with the statement “Not for Resale” and that the
outsourcing facilities products will not be resold.

— <« —

OriginalSi}ala@of Person Authorized to Submit Application, no copies or stamps

.
Josrow Graves {-11-90
Print Name of Authorized Person Date
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APPLICATION FOR OUT-OF-STATE OUTSOURCING FACILITY Page 6

OWNERSHIP IS A PARTNERSHIP General Limited / ("L C)

Lec
Partrership Name: Fra mpk€io  OuT sourcinvg

Mailing Address: _77C_§. K B AveE Sfe [°©°
City: _ Southlake State: _ T X Zip Code: /60 72
Telephone Number: $8%-477- 1567  FayxNumber  333- $87- Y964

Contact Person: Jvstiv GrAvES

List each partner and identify whether (G)eneral or (L)imited partner and percentage of ownership
Use separate sheet if necessary

Name Gorl Percentage
SEF Aftachizo PoOC wm E I

List names of 4 largest partners and percentage of ownership:

Name: %:
Name: %:
Name: %:
Name: %:

List any physician shareholders and percentage of ownership.

Name: %:

Name: %:

Name; %:




FARMAKEIO

OUTSOURCING
October 31, 2019

US FDA Dallas District Office (DAL-DO)
4040 North Central Expressway, Suite 300
Dallas, TX 75204

Phone: 214-253-5200

Fax: 214-253-5314

RE: Response to FDA Form 483 Observations

FEl: 3014982757 - FarmaKeio Outsourcing LLC
Inspection Dates: 10/22/2019 - 10/30/2019*

Greetings,

Please accept this letter as a formal response to observations listed in the FDA Form 483 issued to
FarmakKeio Outsourcing LLC on 10/30/2019.

Observation 1
The labels of your outsourcing facility’s drug products do not include information required by
section 503B(a)(10)(A). Specifically, the statement, “This is a compounded drug,” is not on your
drug product labels.

Response:
Section 503B(a)(10)(A)(i), states; “the statement ‘This is a compounded drug.’ or a reasonable

comparable alternative statement (as specified by the Secretary) that prominently identifies the drug as
a compounded drug;”.

Each product label produced by FarmaKeio Outsourcing LLC contains the phrase, “Compounded Drug”
printed directly on the label. Given that the text allows for a “reasonable comparable alternative
statement (as specified by the Secretary) that prominently identifies the drug as a compounded drug”,
FarmaKeio Outsourcing LLC believed the term “Compounded Drug” to be a reasonable alternative
statement. FarmaKeio Outsourcing LLC product labels also contain the phrases, “Not for resale” and
“Office Use Only” per Section 503B(a){10)(A)(iii)(IX). This section explicitly states these terms are to be
used verbatim and does not give an option for an alternative statement. FarmaKeio QOutsourcing LLC will
comply with FDA requests and add the phrase “This is a” to our product labels in front of the statement
“Compounded Drug” which already exists on our product labels. We would respectfully request this
item be moved from a 483 observation to a discussion item as the regulatory text causes confusion
around whether the statement should be on the label verbatim.

920 S. Kimball Avenue, Ste 100 | Southlake, Texas 76092
Phone: (817) 203-8216 | Fax: (833) 887-4969
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FARMAKEIO

OUTSOURCING

Observation 2
- You compound drugs that are essentially a copy of one or more approved drugs within the

meaning of sections 503B(a)(5) and 503B(d)(2). Specifically, a) you compound a drug product
that is identical or nearly identical to an approved drug that is not on the drug shortage list in

effect under section 506E at the time of compounding, distribution, and dispensing; or b) are

not identical or nearly identical to an approved drug, but contain a bulk drug substance that is
also a component of an approved drug, and for which there is no change that produces for an
individual patient a clinical difference, as determined by the prescribing practitioner, between
the compounded drug and the comparable approved drug.

Response:
FarmaKeio Outsourcing LLC compounds Testosterone Pellets without PVP (polyvinylpyrrolidone) as

some clinicians may consider this inactive an irritant, and pellets are compounded in strengths
requested by practitioners to allow for more precise dosing of their patients. Testope! 75mg dosing is
limited, as a clinician may wish to dose up to 2400mg of Testosterone in males, requiring up to #32
Testopel 75mg pellets. This number of pellets would most likely cause extrusions as opposed to using
#12-200mg compounded Testosterone pellets. Clinicians also treat female patients requiring doses
smaller than 7Smg or doses that cannot be met by a combination of Testopel 75mg pellets.

Because of the different inactive as well as dosing differences, FarmaKeio Outsourcing LLC believes this
constitutes a change that produces for an individual patient a clinical difference, as determined by the
prescribing practitioner, between the compounded drug and the comparable approved drug.

Observation 3

Aseptic processing areas are deficient regarding the system for monitoring environmental
conditions. Specifically, you are not monitoring the environmental conditions for each batch of
product you manufacture.

Response;
At this time, FarmaKeio Outsourcing LLC only compounds solid dosage forms (pellets) which are

terminally sterilized using irradiation, specifically, electron-beaming. FarmaKeio Outsourcing LLC does
not currently compound sterile aqueous solutions requiring aseptic processing.

Per FDA Guidance for Industry 2004 on Sterile Drug Products Produced by Aseptic Processing - Current
Good Manufacturing Practice, Section I{B); “There are basic differences between the production of
sterile drug products using aseptic processing and production using terminal sterilization.

Terminal sterilization usually involves filling and sealing product containers under high-quality
environmental conditions. Products are filled and sealed in this type of environment to minimize the
microbial and particulate content of the in-process product and to help ensure that the subsequent
sterilization process is successful. In most cases, the product, container, and closure have low bioburden,

920 5. Kimball Avenue, Ste 100 | Southlake, Texas 76092
Phone: (817) 203-8216 | Fax: (833) 887-4969
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FARMAKEIO

OUTSOURCING

but they are not sterile. The product in its final container is then subjected to a sterilization process such
as heat or irradiation. In an aseptic process, the drug product, container, and closure are first subjected
to sterilization methods separately, as appropriate, and then brought together. Because there is no
process to sterilize the product in its final container, it is critical that containers be filled and sealed in an
extremely high-quality environment. Aseptic processing involves more variables than terminal
sterilization. Before aseptic assembly into a final product, the individual parts of the final product are
generally subjected to various sterilization processes. For example, glass containers are subjected to dry
heat; rubber closures are subjected to moist heat; and liquid dosage forms are subjected to filtration.
Each of these manufacturing processes requires validation and control. Each process could introduce an
error that ultimately could lead to the distribution of a contaminated product. Any manual or mechanical
manipulation of the sterilized drug, components, containers, or closures prior to or during aseptic
assembly poses the risk of contamination and thus necessitates careful control. A terminally sterilized
drug product, on the other hand, undergoes final sterilization in a sealed container, thus limiting the
possibility of error.”

The excerpt above from the Guidance acknowledges the difference between Aseptic Processing and
Terminal Sterilization. Both methods may be employed to produce sterile drugs, however, in the case of
FarmaKeio Qutsourcing LLC, terminal sterilization is the only method used at this time.

Per Guidance for Industry 2018, Current Good Manufacturing Practice — Guidance for Human Drug
Compounding Outsourcing Facilities Under Section 503B of the FD&C Act, Section I1.B {Line 231),
“Terminally sterilized drugs should be produced in I1SO 8 or better air quality as determined under
dynamic conditions.” FarmaKeio Outsourcing LLC has certified the processing rooms in its facility as 1SO
7 under dynamic conditions. The guidance goes on to specify that the environmental monitoring
program should “Include at least daily monitoring of the I1SO 5 zone during operations.” (Line 399),
however, as our process uses terminal sterilization which requires I1SO 8 or better air quality, we do not
require ISO 5 areas and therefore do not meet the conditions for the daily ISO 5 monitoring. Line 365
states, “The frequency and methods of environmental and personnel control and monitoring should be
commensurate with the risk to product quality.” Terminal sterilization has a much lower risk of
producing a non-sterile product compared to aseptic processing and therefore is justification for less
frequent monitoring.

FarmaKeio Outsourcing LLC monitors the certified cleanroom environments where components are
manipulated outside of their original container and where pellets are produced and packaged, by
performing viable air and surface sampling as well as non-viable particulate monitoring at least monthly.
FarmaKeio Outsourcing LLC also monitors personnel, monthly, by performing gloved fingertip tests and
viable garb sampling to ensure personnel are able to don their sterile garb aseptically and, therefore,
not add bioburden to the process. FarmaKeio Outsourcing LLC had planned to increase monitoring
activities to weekly in an abundance of caution to ensure the facility maintains a state of control with
regards to facility maintenance and to ensure bioburden is minimized prior to sterilization. We as a firm
feel this to be compliant with regards to 21 CFR Part 211.42(c) since the regulations do not specify
Environmental Monitoring with every batch when terminal sterilization is used to produce sterile
product.

920 S. Kimball Avenue, Ste 100 | Southfake, Texas 76092
Phone: {817) 203-8216 | Fax: {833) 887-4965



1779

FARMAKEIO

OUTSOURCING

FarmaKeio Qutsourcing LLC, will comply and monitor the environmental conditions for each batch of
product we manufacture if that is indeed the FDA’s expectation, however, we would like to respectfully
bring to the attention of the Administration that this expectation is not reflected in the regulations with
regards to processes utilizing terminal sterilization instead of aseptic processing. We would respectfully
request this item be moved from a 483 observation to a discussion item if it is determined that
FarmaKeio Outsourcing LLC’s current environmental monitoring processes are compliant.

Regards,

Cody Boatman
Chief Operating Officer
FarmakKeio Qutsourcing, LLC

920 S. Kimball Avenue, Ste 100 | Southlake, Texas 76092
Phone: (817) 203-8216 | Fax: (833) 887-4969



DEPARTMENT OF HFALTII AND HUMAN SERVICES
FOORY AND DIRTIG ADMINISTRATION

[ AJDOBA3 ALY [ DATES1CF ) o8

404C North Central Expressway, Suite 300 1572220 2-1020/207 47

Jalias, TX 75204 L?giﬁqsmsv

(214)253~52C0 Fax: (214)253~9314 ;
I~ WOTT KD T OF TESvVOUAL 10 VWO REPSRT e0ED Tt T

Cody Roatman, C0O
T WAGE R (3 Tam

FARMAKETO OQUTSQURCING LLC Y2C S Kimball Ave Ste 100
oY STAVE. P COOL, COUNTRY TVOE ES CTLy =
Soulhlake, TX 76092-9019 : Sl *mum Y

s

This dacument lists abscrvations mede by the DA representative(s) during the inspection of your fucility. They are inspectional
obsurvations, and do rot represent a final Agency determination regarding your compliance. If you have an objection regarding an
ubsurvation, or have implemented. o plan (o implement. corrective action in respense (o un ebsetvation. vou may discuss the objection or
action with the FDA representative(s) during the inspection or subsmit this information to FDA at the address abuove. [ you bave any
questions, pleasc contact FNA at the phone number and address above,

DURING AN INSPECTION OF YOUR FIRM | OBSERVED:
OBSERVATION 1

The labels of your outsourcing facility’s drug products do not include information required by section
503B(a)(10)A). Specifically, the statement. “This is a compounded drug.™ is not on your drug product labels.

* Labels for the following drug products do not contain this statemem include:

Drug Name _iprugForm{ Drug stength |
TESTOSTERONE / TRIAMCINOLONE [PELLET  [100MG 7 20M06
[TESTOSTERONE / TRIAMCINOUONE {PEUET  {200MG / 40M0G
TESTOSTERONE / TRIAMCINOLONE [PREY  197.504G / 17.5M00
TESTUSTERONE / TRIAMCINOLONE [PELLET  [62.5MG / 12.5M0G
TESTOSTERONE / TRIAMONOUONE [PRULET  [SOMG / 10806
[TESTOSTERONE / TRIAMCIKOLONE [PRUET  |32.9WG / 75806
TESTOSTERONE / TRIAMCONOLONE [PEILET  [25846 / SMOG
 TESTOSTERONE / TRIAMCINOLONE |eRlET  [12.5M6 7 250G
ESTRADIOL PRLET [6MG
lesmaDioL PESET |06
|[esTRaDIOL. [rELEY  [12.5MG
{ESTRADIOL lreuer  Jrsme
|ESTRADIOL jreuEr  J1mmmc
lesTraDIOL PEILET  [20M6
ESTRADIOL PEUET  |25MG

NE PEILET (1256
TESTOSTERONE PELLET  |25MG
TESTOSTERONE PRUET  |37.5886
TESTOSTERONE PEULET  |SoeAG
TESTOSTERONE PELLET  |62.5MG
[VESTOSTERONE PEUET  [57.5MG
TESTOSTERONE PELEY  |100MG
TESTOSTIRONE PELLET  [momG

! EMPLOYEEIS! SIGNATUSE DATE ISILEC
SEEREVERSE | Francis 7 Guidry, Invesrigaror 10/20/2018
OF THIS PAGE | ®ionecanalag: v ani
Veptbwpetr  (Patn. )
! X E’u,'&i'-ﬂ%m g
’aA/\/\.- = VA J./\

FRM FDA 483 (URR5) FREVINLY EDITION GRS JITE INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS PAGE 1 of 3 PAGES
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

OBSERVATION 2

You campound drugs that are essentially a copy of one or more appraved drugs within the meaning of sections
S03B{a)(5) and S03B(d)(2). Specifically, a) you compound a drug product that is identical of nearly identical to an
approved drug that is not on the drug shortage list in effect under section SO6F at the time of compounding.
distribution, and dispensing; or b) e not identical or neacly identical to an approved drug. hut contain a bulk drug
subslance that is also a component of an approved drug. and tor which there is no change that produces for an
individual patient a clinical diffcrence. as determined by the prescribing practitioner. berween the compounded
drug and the comparable approved drug.

Exanples of compounded drug products that are exsentially a copy of one or morc approved drugs include:
* Testosterone Pellets in 12.5 mg. 25 mg, 37.5 mg, S0 mg, 62.5 mg, 87.5 mg. 100 mg. and 200 my
strengths.
OBSERVATION 3
Ascptic processing areas are deficiant rcgarding the system for monitoring environmental conditions.
Specifically, you ure not monitoring the environmcntﬂ!' ?_onditiuns tor each hatch of product you manufacture.
Examples of compounded drug praducts lots that wereﬁ:nvironmenully monitored during production:

¢ BR. Lot 176,and BR. Lot 178

1000 ANUDIRUG ADMINISTRATION
CTIAT { ACEDEAS S0 AL IARFE umm ] -
4040 Norin CTentrali Ewprussway, Suite 300 _‘1.8,’2." LU o=107 30 L0l
Dallag, TY 75404 1614982757
{214)7253-5200 Fax:(214)253-3314
~ AT T o E O REDUAT U VROW R Gang T . T T e .
Cody Boatman, €00
[T SRR LGty
FARMAKZ IO OUTSQURCING LiC 920 3 Kimbal. Ave Ste 100
TGV, STATL TF Ea0e TONTR T FTTE o 1
Southlake, T¥ 76092-4019 Prescription Urug Manulacturer o

*DATES OF INSPECTION
10/22/201%Tue), 1072372019(Wed), 10/24/2019(Thu), 10725/2019(Fri). 10/28/2019(Mon),
10/29/2019(Tue), 10/30/2019(Wed)

PSOVILIY BORMNIT DATE ISRLY
SEEREVERSE | Franc:s n Goidry, 16/30/2¢1¢8
OF THIS PAGE {8iotechnology)
—— — X . =
FORM S 433 (0va) EPEVIUAR INTION CRAN 0Th INSPECTIONAL OBSERVATIONS PAGE 2 3PASES

PAGE Y of A PAGES
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The observations of objectionable conditions and practices listed on the front of this form
are reported:

1. Pursuant to Section 704(b) of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, or

2. Toassist firms inspected in complying with the Acts and regulations enforced by the
Food and Drug Administration.

Section 704(b) of the Federal Food, Drug, and Casmetic Act (21 USC 374(b)) provides:

"Upon completion of any such inspection of a factory, warehouse, consulting
laboratory, or other establishment, and prior fo leaving the premises, the officer or
employee making the mspection shall give to the owner, operator, or agent in charge a
report in writing setting forth any conditions or practices observed by him which, in his
judgment, indicate that any food, drug, device, or cosmetic in such establishment (N
consists in whole or in part of any filthy, putrid, or decomposed substance, or (2) has
been prepared, packed, or held under insanitary conditions whereby it may have become
contaminated with filth, or whereby it may have been rendered injurious to health. A copy
| of such report shall be sent promptly to the Secretary."
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XK Please contact this office immediately if any information on this license s incorrect.

3K This license must be displayed at the address licensed.

¥ The license renewal application and fee are due every two years BEFORE the anniversary date. Pleusc note that it is
the responsibility of the ficense holder to remit the licensure fee before the expiration datc, whether a payment notice
is received or not. Failure to submit the renewal fee before the expiration date will result in a $100.00 delinquency fee
for each lacation and must be remitted before the license will be issued.

¥ A license that is amended, includi ng a change of name, ownership, legal entity, or a notification of a change in the
location of u licensed place of business will require submission of ncw application and fee. Applications for these
changes can be downloaded from our website at www.dshs.state.tx.us/fdlicense.

* If you have any questions or desire additional information conceming the application process or this license, please
contact the Food and Drug Licensing Group at (512) 834-6727. In order to serve you better, DSIS would like you to
complete the short online survey at: htips://reglicensing.questionpro.com. The information you provide will assist
DSHS in its efforts to continually improve end become more responsive to the needs of its customers. Thank you in
advance for your cooperation.

FARMAKEIO OUTSOURCING
920 S KIMBALL AVE STE 100
SOUTHLAKE TX 76092

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES
REGULATORY LICENSING UNIT

/

FARMAKEIO OUTSOURCING LLC NDBA

FARMAKEIO OUTSOURCING
' 920 S KIMBALL AVE STE 100 .
SOUTHLAKE, TX 76092

Pursuunt to Health and Safety Code Chapter 431 (Food, Drug, Device, and Cosmeric Act) and Tiie 25 of the Texas Adminlstrative
Code, and in rellance on statements and representations made by licensee, the licensee shall be subject to all applicable rales,
regulutions and orders of the Texas Department of State Health Services now or hereafter in ¢fect. The above licensee is
anthorlzed to engage in the following activities:

PRESCRIPTION DRUG MANUFACTURER

License # 1002630
Expires: October 17, 2020 NON-TRANSFERABLE Commissioner

511290




FarmaKeio Outsourcing LLC.

Manager Information

Name:
Ownership %:

Managing Member
Dan DeNeui-CEO

DOB:
Phot
DL

Managing Member
Michael Cole-CFO

994

Member
Cody Boatman-COO

Member
Robert Harris-Partner

36
66

Member

Justin Graves-Quality Director

7

Address:

Bowman Dr, Colleyville, TX 76034

Southview Trail, Southlake, TX 76092

Ci Greenville, TX 75401

Serenity Ave, Wylie, TX 75098

4 Rabbit Ridge Road Heath, TX 75032

Business address and phone number for all members above:

5. Kimball Ave.
Suite 100
Southlake, TX 76092
817-203-8216
Fax 833-887-4969

1784

(60%)

(25%)

(5%)

(5%)

(5%)



1785

Texas Department of State Health Services

“'. B,
Souaesrthy

ealth and Human
ervices John Hellerstedt, M.D.
Commissioner
April 28, 2020
Justin Graves CFN: 2079625
Farmakeio Outsourcing Lic.: 1002630
920 S. Kimball Ave., Suite 100 Type: 2501
Southlake, TX 76092 File: 5676

Re: License Verification NV
Dear Mr. Graves:

Enclosed is the license information you requested for Farmakeio
Outsourcing, LLC located at 920 South Kimball Avenue, Suite 100,
Southlake, Texas, 76092. The firm currently holds license number 1002630
as a prescription drug manufacturer (outsourcing facility) in Texas and is in
good standing.

If you have questions or need additional information, please contact me or
Mr. Justin Arnold at 512-834-6755, via fax at (512) 834-6759, or email me
at Karen.Tannert@dshs.texas.gov.

Sincerely,

MW For!
Karen Tannert, R.Ph., M.P.H.

Drugs and Medical Devices Unit
Consumer Protection Division

Mailing address:

Karen Tannert

Drugs and Medical Devices Unit MC 1987
PO Box 149347

Austin, TX 78714-9347

PO. Box 149347 « Austin, Texas 78714-9347 . Phone: 888-963-7111 « TTY: 800-735-2889 - www.dshs.texas.gov
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NEVADA STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
985 Damonte Ranch Pkwy Suite 206 — Reno, NV 89521 —(775) 850-1440

Send to State Board of Pharmacy for completion: A separate letter is acceptable. Do not
return with application unless it has been completed by the licensing agency.

LICENSE VERIFICATION
Name:_FAtma ke i Ovuf savacivg
Address; 720 5. I</mpact Ave. Cte. |©©
city._Sovfllake Stete__TR__Zp: 76972

alth
| hereby authorize the_Téxqs Depanrment oF STaic Iéa «€€J _to furnish to the Nevada
State Board of Pharmacy, the lnformatlon &esteii below.

Signature of Applicant __

‘ THIS FORM MUST BE FORWARDED TO THE HOME STATE
LICENSING AGENCY FOR COMPLETION. DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

License Number License Status Date License Issued Date License Expires
loogro Cwerent o4 [ (3 lao:;o o\ qu f Q03
Has this license been Type of Encumbrance: (if any)
encumbered in any way? C Revoked O Surrendered C Limited
O Yes % No O Suspended O Restricted O Probation
Please attach copies of any pertinent legal documents

USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM FOR EXPLANATIOS IF NECESSARY

Has the applicant been convicted of any federal, state or local laws relating | O Yes KNO
to drug samples, wholesale or retail drug distribution, or distribution of
controlled substances? (If yes, please explain)

Has the applicant furnished any false or fraudulent material in any O Yes KNo
applications made in connection with drug manufacturing or distribution? (if
yes, please explain)

Have any inspections of the applicant resulted in deficient ratings? (If yes, O Yes &No
please explain) X

Has applicant met all licensing requirements of your state? (If no, please KYes O No
explain)

ature of State Ofﬁcial Title State Date State Seal

77;%« Compliona. OfFicer 4l5m I 8656
. . \ A o
haren To«\neﬁ} Chief Phormaas]






